

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 768/2023

Ravi Meena S/o Shri Sh. Bharat Lal Meena,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Babulal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

04/10/2023

Notice on respondent No.2 received unserved.

Let fresh notice should go to respondent No.2 through both the processes.

Requisites be filed within 5 days, failing which the instant petition would be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

On compliance of the order within time, the Registry shall issue notice through both the processes.

List on 16.11.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J