

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 768/2023

Ravi Meena S/o Shri Sh. Bharat Lal Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, Addl.G.A. Mr. Manvendra Singh, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

28/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the applications (Nos.01/2024 & 01/2025) at this stage.

The applications (Nos.01/2024 & 01/2025) are dismissed, as not pressed.

Fresh notice be issued to the complainant/respondent No.2 at his fresh address.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for doing needful in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

Gourav/15