

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 768/2023

Ravi Meena S/o Shri Sh. Bharat Lal Meena,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

13/01/2026

As per office report, notice upon respondent No.2 was not served.

Therefore, fresh notice be issued to the complainant/respondent No.2 which may be served through the concerned Investigating Officer.

Put up after three weeks.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J