

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 768/2023

Ravi Meena S/o Shri Sh. Bharat Lal Meena,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohit Khandelwal with
Mr. Keshav Dadhich and
Mr. Pranav Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

29/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the report No.1711 dated 12.11.2025 received from Additional SP Special Unit-II ACB Rajasthan, Jaipur. According to the said report, the notice on complainant/respondent No.2 has been served. But no one is present on behalf of the respondent No.2.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary of this case.

List the matter after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J